KW2M-A / KW2M-X Multi analog input Power measurement Digital I/O
Monitoring various parameters
with one power meter!
Equipped with multi functionalities and two Ethernet ports
Conforming to
EMC Directive
*UL61010-1:2012
  CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.61010-1-12

AKW274240A
Pulse input 2 channels, Pulse output 4 channels Contact / non-voltage a contact or open-collector
■Order guide
■Specifications
General specifications
Digital input specifications (for AKW263100A, AKW264100A and AKW274240A)
Output specifications (for AKW263100A, AKW264100A and AKW274240A)
Analog input specifications (for AKW273230A)
RTD input specifications (for AKW273230A)
Standard
Accuracy (for AKW263100A, AKW264100A and AKW272100A)
*1 Dedicated current transformer (CT) cannot be used.   Please use a general-purpose CT with a secondary side current 1A or 5A.
*1 When it measures current under 5% of rating, it may not satisfy the accuracy according to setting of CT. (Max.error 0.5%)
     The tolerance of CT sensor and VT(instrument voltage transformer) are not included.
*1 only KW2M-X
*1 only KW2M-X
Measurement items (for AKW263100A, AKW264100A and AKW272100A)
* ‘Display data range’ is the range to be able to indicate with the main unit display, it is not a range that can be
measured.
* If the voltage to be measured is not the rated frequency (commercial frequency), it may take time to stabilize
THD (total harmonic distortion).
*1 Please use this demand function as your standard.
     The demand value calculated with this function is not guaranteed.
Item Specifications
Number of input point
Main unit 1 point
Expansion unit (Digital I/O) 2 points
Insulation method Designated insulation for input (insulate to the other functions)
Input method Contact/ non-voltage a contact or open-collector
Input signal Non-voltage
• Impedance; Max. 1kΩ
  (when short-circuit current: Max. 10mA)
• Residual voltage when shorted; Max. 3V
• Impedance when open: Min. 100kΩ
Input mode
Pulse input
Synchronized with input from outer device *1
Measure maintenance time *1
Max. counting speed 2000Hz / 30Hz
Min. input signal width 0.25ms (when 2000Hz is set) / 16.7ms(when 30Hz is set)
ON:OFF ratio=1:1
Item Specifications
Number of output point
Main unit 2 points  (insulate between output terminals)
Expansion unit (Digital I/O) 4 points  (insulate between output terminals)
Insulation method MOSFET relay
Output type 1a
Output capacity 100mA, 30V AC/DC
Output mode (OUT1/OUT2) • Pulse by integral power
• Output by alarm or events (set with setting mode)
Item Specifications
Input channel 3 channels
Input range (slect with setting mode)
Voltage 0 to 60V
Current 0 to 20mA / 4 to 20mA (set with setting mode)
Resolution 24bit
Total accuracy Within ±0.1%F.S.(at 25°C),
Within ±0.3%F.S.(at -10 to 50°C)
Item Specifications
Input channel 2 channels
Input range
PT100 -200.0 to +200.0°C
PT1000 -200.0 to +200.0°C
Resolution (24bit) 0.1°C
Total accuracy
CH1 Within ±0.3%F.S.(at 25°C), Within ±0.5%F.S.(at -10 to 50°C)
CH2 Within ±0.5%F.S.(at 25°C), Within ±1.0%F.S.(at 10 to 40°C),
Within ±1.5%F.S.(at -10 to 50°C)
UL, CSA Certified by TÜV Rheinland (NRTL),
UL61010-1:2012, CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.61010-1-12
CE EN61326-1:2013, EN61010-1:2010
Item Specifications
Electrical power ±0.5% Active power Compliant Class 0.5S (IEC 62053-22)